SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Engrossed House Bill No. 137 by Representative Havard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 3 "(iii) "Privatization contract" shall not include any contract in effect prior to
- 4 the effective date of this Chapter."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 18
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, after the beginning of line 19, change "(3)(a)" to "(2)(a)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 23, change "Paragraph (4)" to "Paragraph (3)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 24, change "Paragraph (3)" to "Paragraph (2)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, delete lines 1 through 4
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 8, at the beginning of line 5, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 8, at the beginning of line 7, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 9, line 4, change "353(A)(3)(b)" to "353(A)(2)(b)"